

@

ITEM NO.36

In Court No.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 857 OF 2012

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA COLLEGE OF INFOR.& TECHN.& ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hari Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to file Statement of Case.

The learned counsel for the respondents to file Statement of Case within four weeks thereafter.

[Rajni Mukhi]
Sr. P.A.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master