

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 857/2012

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA COLLEGE OF INFORMATION
AND TECHNOLOGY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the appeal has become infructuous because the respondent - University is now not running any of the campus study centres.

The civil appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous. However, the question of law is left open.

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

NEW DELHI;
August 14, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 857/2012

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA COLLEGE OF INFORMATION AND TECHNOLOGY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Balan, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sen, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]